RNS Number: 8915V Games Workshop Group PLC

12 April 2023

12 April 2023

Games Workshop Group PLC

("Games Workshop" or the "Company")

Directorate Changes

Games Workshop is pleased to announce the appointment of Mark Lam to the Board as Non-Executive Director of the Company with immediate effect. Mark will also become a member of the Audit and Risk, Remuneration and Nomination Committees.

Mark has many years of board experience in telecommunications and information technology. Mark was previously Chief Technology and Information Officer of Openreach and a senior executive at BT Group. He holds a number of public appointments in the UK and currently serves as Chair of the Royal Free London NHS Foundation Trust, one of the largest hospital groups in Europe. Mark is also Vice Chair of Broadway Partners, a fibre broadband business.

There are no further disclosures required in respect of this appointment under LR.9.6.13.

In addition to the above, Games Workshop is pleased to announce that Kate Marsh, a Non-Executive Director of the Company, is appointed as Chair of the Remuneration Committee with immediate effect.

Enquiries:

Ross Matthews, Company Secretary lnvestorrelations@gwplc.com

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact msc.dec. www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END

BOAEAELFFSXDEAA